^	Docket No.: 181519-1	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		
ev. 03-01) M5 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 8A/REV03	/	
Tab settings → → ▼ 1030470)57 V V	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Oni		
. Name of conveying party(ies): Jos A van den Bogerd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Josephus Hubertus Cornelius Maria Dekkers	Name: General Electric Company	
REin Mollerus Faber Jan-Willem Goedmakers	Address: 1 River Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady, State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345	
Execution Date: 7/12/05; 7/12/05; 7/11/05; 7/12/05	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Dana A. Gronbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 55,226	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South	 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT	 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO NOT. Statement and signature.	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO NOT Statement and signature. Terfie best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) □ USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 DO NOT Statement and signature. Terfie best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Dana A. Gronbeck Name of Person Signing	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) □ USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy □ July 13, 2005 Signature □ Date	

RECORDATION COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

(ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party
Christianus Johannes Jacobus Maas

Execution Date July 12, 2005

Page 2 of 2

1 UL . 4003

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Jos A van den Bogerd of Burgemeester Baasstraat 31, 4697GV St Annaland; Josephus Hubertus Cornelius Maria Dekkers of Hekoord 26, 4824LP Breda The Netherlands;

Rein Mollerus Faber of Fuut 75, 4617 JS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Jan-Willem Goedmakers of Berkenlaan 17, 4645 JE Putte The Netherlands; and Christianus Johannes Jacobus Maas of Gardiaanhof 11, 4411DM, Rilland The Netherlands

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS HAVING INFRARED ABSORBANCE. METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2

Signed at town of Berge on 2005. State of the Netherlands, this 12 Hday of July , 2005.

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: July 12, 7005

Signature

Sashia Bo

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

Invento

Witnessed by:

Ria Koent

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

1

Signed at town of Serjen of Joseph State of The	Mother faces, this // day of	July , 20 05.
---	------------------------------	---------------

Inventor:

Kein Montelus Pau

Witnessed by: Date: 7/11/2005

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 7/1/05

Printed Name of Witness

5

Signed at town of Bergen op Zoon State of Netherlands, this 12 day of July , 20 of.

Inventor:

Jan-Willem Goedmakers

Date: 12 - July 2005

Witnessed hy:

Signature

M.F.A. Laurijs

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signatur

P. g. M. Eggbourg

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

6

Signed at town of Berge ep Zone, State of Netherlands, this 12 day of July, 2005.

Christianus Johannes Jacobus Moas

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: 5. 62ces Date: 12/07/2005

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

SNEZANA GREEV

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT